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Rita Lipschitz

Director Information

Title Mrs

Name Rita Lipschitz
Postcode E5 9LF

Date of birth June 1953

Total current 24
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
LIPCRAVENPARK LIMITED
LIVEMORE 2 LTD

LIPSTER LTD

BSD GLOBAL LIMITED

LIVEMORE PROPERTIES LIMITED
GREENLEAF PROPERTIES LIMITED

CHOSEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
SIDHOLT CO. LIMITED

GER INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED
BRODMA CO. LIMITED
KINERETH CO.LIMITED
MAINPROP LIMITED

RODENHAT CO. LIMITED
FAIRDALE ENTERPRISES LTD
GATEPATH LTD

EUROSHIRE LTD
RODENHAT CO. LIMITED

GER INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED

CHOSEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MAINPROP LIMITED

SIDHOLT CO. LIMITED

BRODMA CO. LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

13164103
12053027
07458797
11146007
10171402
02830906
00732843
00956800
00644245
00670077
00706531
00797112
00724002
03577994

04114899

03420894
00724002

00644245

00732843

00797112

00956800

00670077

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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900964418

8 Moresby Road
London
England

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

28/01/2021 Director
17/06/2019 Director
20/02/2019 Director
11/01/2018 Director
10/05/2016 Director
01/03/2014 01/01/2003 Director
01/04/2008 Director
01/04/2008 Director
01/04/2008 Director
01/04/2008 Director
01/04/2008 Director
01/04/2008 Director
01/04/2008 Director
02/04/2007 Company
Secretary
01/03/2001 Company
Secretary
01/07/1998 Director
31/01/1993 Company
Secretary
31/01/1993 Company
Secretary
31/01/1993 Company
Secretary
31/01/1993 Company
Secretary
31/01/1993 Company
Secretary
31/01/1993 Company
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Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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PEARLREGAL LIMITED

KINERETH CO.LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

JEWEL BY DESIGN LTD
STARPRIME ESTATES LTD
ROWGLADE LIMITED
NOVAPLEX LIMITED

LANGTON CORPORATE LIMITED
STILECOM LIMITED

ALSTENE CO.LIMITED
PERFECTWAY LTD

SELFLAND LIMITED

CHATZEROS CO.LIMITED

TONIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED
MIGRASH CO.LIMITED

GLACIER INVESTMENTS LIMITED
FOLDALE CO LIMITED

STADIUM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DWELLTOVE PROPERTIES LIMITED

ROSEGROVE ESTATES LTD

FERNDALE TRUST LTD

GREENLEAF PROPERTIES LIMITED

STADIUM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CHATZEROS CO.LIMITED

ALGLEN LIMITED

TONIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MIRISET PROPERTIES LIMITED

MIGRASH CO.LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02726339

00706531

Number

12420033
12121621
10153073
10152952
10171454
10215460
00809757
06699946

01797479
00731618
00763925
00663350
00763706
00851723
00767142
00661195
06054060
03689944
02830906
00767142
00731618
01731000
00763925
00772500

00663350

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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13/07/1992

13/04/1992

App. Date
23/01/2020
25/07/2019
08/06/2016
08/06/2016
08/06/2016
08/06/2016
06/05/2009
16/02/2009

01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
01/04/2008
25/01/2007
29/12/1998
29/07/1993
31/01/1993
31/01/1993
31/01/1993
31/01/1993
31/01/1993

31/01/1993

900964418

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Res. Date Position
01/03/2021 Director
03/05/2024 Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
30/12/2013 Director
01/09/2021 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
30/12/2013 Director
Director
30/12/2013 Director
Director
Director
30/12/2013 Director
15/01/2022 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/01/2003 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
15/06/2017 Company
Secretary
30/12/2013 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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ALGLEN LIMITED
FOLDALE CO LIMITED

MARGHOLT PROPERTIES LIMITED

DWELLTOVE PROPERTIES LIMITED

QUITWELL PROPERTIES LIMITED

ANRICH PROPERTIES CO. LIMITED

HARYVILLE PROPERTIES LIMITED

ALSTENE CO.LIMITED

ARCHLEAGUE
SELFLAND LIMITED

GLACIER INVESTMENTS LIMITED

GLOGANT PROPERTIES LIMITED

TEDBY INVESTMENTS
TEDBY INVESTMENTS

SIMU INVESTMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

LANCEPROP LIMITED

SERWELL PROPERTIES LIMITED

BENPRIDE CO.LIMITED

BULACREST LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01731000
00851723

00910882

00661195

00663086

00712202

00915721

00809757

02087724
01797479

00763706

00915677

00763642
00763642

00678211

00767113

00733698

00813723

01684505

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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31/01/1993 15/06/2017 Director

31/01/1993

31/01/1993

31/01/1993

31/01/1993

31/01/1993

31/01/1993

03/01/1993

19/04/1992
13/04/1992

13/04/1992

13/04/1992

13/04/1992
13/04/1992

31/01/1992

02/09/1991

02/09/1991

02/09/1991

21/12/1990

30/12/2013

30/12/2013

30/12/2013

14/04/1993

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



